Interim Report 2020 Zengame Technology Holding Limited 37

30 June 2020

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

8. DIVIDENDS

For the six months ended 30 June
2020 2019

HKD’000 HKD’000

Interim — nil (six months ended 30 June 2019: HK$0.05)
per ordinary share — 51,082

The Board does not recommend payment of any interim dividend for the six months ended 30 June
2020.

9.  EARNINGS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO ORDINARY EQUITY
HOLDERS OF THE PARENT
The calculation of basic earnings per share is based on the profit for the period attributable to
ordinary equity holders of the Company, and the weighted average number of ordinary shares in
issue, during the six months ended 30 June 2020 and 2019.

The weighted average number of ordinary shares for the purpose of calculating basic earnings per
share and diluted earnings per share for the six months ended 30 June 2020 and 2019 has been
retrospectively adjusted for the effect of capitalisation issue as described more fully in note 23.

The Group had no potentially dilutive ordinary shares in issue during the six months ended 30 June
2020 and 2019.

The calculations of basic and diluted earnings per share are based on:

Six months ended 30 June
2020 2019

RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Earnings
Profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the Company,

used in the basic and diluted earnings per share calculation 131,848 70,264

Shares
Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue during

the period used in the basic and diluted earnings per share
calculation 1,017,808,505 901,207,646

Zengame Technology Holding Limited Interim Report 202038

30 June 2020

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

10. PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

Electronic
devices

Motor
vehicles

Leasehold
improvements Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

30 June 2020 (Unaudited)

At 1 January 2020:
Cost 2,275 4,391 944 7,610
Accumulated depreciation (1,539) (1,696) (723) (3,958)

Net carrying amount 736 2,695 221 3,652

At 1 January 2020, net of accumulated
depreciation 736 2,695 221 3,652

Additions 816 3,075 294 4,185
Depreciation provided during the year

(note 5) (255) (723) (123) (1,101)

At 30 June 2020, net of accumulated
depreciation 1,297 5,047 392 6,736

At 30 June 2020:
Cost 3,091 7,466 1,238 11,795
Accumulated depreciation (1,794) (2,419) (846) (5,059)

Net carrying amount 1,297 5,047 392 6,736

Interim Report 2020 Zengame Technology Holding Limited 39

30 June 2020

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

10.  PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT (Continued)

Electronic
devices

Motor
vehicles

Leasehold
improvements Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

31 December 2019 (Audited)

At 1 January 2019:
Cost 1,855 2,422 567 4,844
Accumulated depreciation (1,099) (868) (288) (2,255)

Net carrying amount 756 1,554 279 2,589

At 1 January 2019, net of accumulated
depreciation 756 1,554 279 2,589

Additions 421 2,075 377 2,873
Disposal (1) (106) — (107)
Depreciation provided during the year (440) (828) (435) (1,703)